  ISSN 2277-2685
IJESR/Apr-Jun. 2024/ Vol-14/Issue-2/714-728
P.Rajan Babu    et. al., / International Journal of Engineering & Science Research
714
ANALYSIS OF PV-WIND HYBRID ENERGY SYSTEM
PERFORMANCE USING MATLAB/SIMULINK
P.Rajan Babu1   Dr. D. Kumaraswamy2  B.Yugendere 3  B.Karnakar4 A.Ajay 5 D.Naveen6
1Assistant Professor, Department of EEE, SVS Group of Institutions, Bheemaram, Warangal, T.S- India

The Simulink model of 12kW Wind power system connected with grid is given as,
FIG 7: Simulation model of wind power system
EXPLANATION OF MODEL:
On to the extreme left, there is a three phase voltage supply which is grid supply at 25kV generating at 50Hz
frequency.
FIG 8: Simulation model of three phase supply
As we move to the right, there is a three phase two winding transformer with alignment. It has rating of 50kVA with
primary side at 25kV and secondary side at 400V.
 ISSN 2277-2685
IJESR/Apr-Jun. 2024/ Vol-14/Issue-2/714-728
P.Rajan Babu    et. al., / International Journal of Engineering & Science Research
722
FIG 9: Simulation model of three phase two winding transformer
Then there is a capacitor bank injecting 4kVA to the induction generator of Wind turbine.
FIG 10: Simulation model of three phase RLC load
Wind turbine model gets input of three phases from grid and wind speed using step block.
The output of wind turbine is viewed using scope block.
FIG 11: Simulation model of wind turbine
V. RESULT ANALYSIS
A) VI & PV CURVE:
 ISSN 2277-2685
IJESR/Apr-Jun. 2024/ Vol-14/Issue-2/714-728
P.Rajan Babu    et. al., / International Journal of Engineering & Science Research
723
GRAPH 1: VI & PV CURVES
As mentioned in calculations, the maximum power is 12.21kW at temperature of 25.
Also, notice that as temperature varies from 0 to 50, the power decreases as voltage decreases.
IRRADIANCE & TEMPERATURE
FIG 12: Irradiance & Temperature curve
  The irradiance value is changing from 1000 to 250 and back to 250.
The value of temperature rises from 25 to 50.
Vdc IN BOOST CONVERTER
 ISSN 2277-2685
IJESR/Apr-Jun. 2024/ Vol-14/Issue-2/714-728
P.Rajan Babu    et. al., / International Journal of Engineering & Science Research
724
FIG 13: Resultant graph of boost converter
The DC voltage remains 500V after some time of settlement.
Vab_sc:
FIG.14: Resultant graph of voltage at inverter
 GRID:
FIG 15: Resultant graph of voltage and current at filter of capacitor bank
Clearly, after passing through filter of capacitor bank, the sinusoid of voltage and current becomes very smooth as
compare to the curves after inverter.
PV:
 ISSN 2277-2685
IJESR/Apr-Jun. 2024/ Vol-14/Issue-2/714-728
P.Rajan Babu    et. al., / International Journal of Engineering & Science Research
725
FIG 16: Resultant graphs of irradiance, temperature, Pmean, Vmean, duty cycle.
First graph is of irradiance and it is changing as expected from 1000->250->1000.
Second graph is of temperature and it is changing from 25->50.
Third graph is of Pmean in which till t=0.05s, there is no controller in working due to deblocking. But after that the
power goes up towards 12kW. Then it went down and as duty cycle changes the power mean also drops and when Ir
rises to 1000W/m2, Pmean again rises.
Fourth graph is of Vmean which changes according to the change in duty cycle graph (fifth graph)
B) WIND POWER CHARACTERISTICS:
 ISSN 2277-2685
IJESR/Apr-Jun. 2024/ Vol-14/Issue-2/714-728
P.Rajan Babu    et. al., / International Journal of Engineering & Science Research